The countries with the highest number of porous borders for the trafficking of 

arms and drugs are Nigeria, Morocco, Angola, Ghana, Libya, Mali, Rwanda, Benin and 

South Sudan. In Nigeria for instance there are about 1, 479 illegal routes, with less than 

eighteen thousand (18,000) workforces, expected to man all the official and illegal borders, 

which makes the war against trafficking a mirage (Olomu, et’al, nd). 

Money laundering by traffickers poses a serious challenge in the continent, traffickers use the 

continent to launder their illegitimate proceeds, through trade-based money laundering,